

meridianEMR, INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

INTUITIVE MEDICAL SOFTWARE, LLC
d/b/a UROCHART and
THE SHAPPLEY CLINIC,

Defendants.

Civil Action No.

**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S
APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE**

MARC J. GROSS, ESQ.
GREENBAUM, ROWE, SMITH & DAVIS LLP
75 Livingston Avenue, Suite 301
Roseland, New Jersey 07068
973/535-1600
973/535-1698 (Fax)
Attorneys for Plaintiff,
meridianEMR, Inc.

Marc J. Gross, Esq.
Of Counsel

Adam B. Kaplan, Esq.
On the Brief

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	2
POINT I	2
MERIDIAN IS ENTITLED TO PRELIMINARY INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND TEMPORARY RESTRAINTS.	2
A. Legal Standard.	2
B. An Order Granting Ex Parte Seizure of Property Should Be Granted in This Case.	3
C. Meridian Faces a Threat of Immediate Irreparable Harm.	4
D. Meridian Will Suffer Greater Harm if the Court Does Not Grant Temporary Restraints and Injunctive Relief.	6
E. Meridian is Likely to Succeed on the Merits.	7
1. Breach of Contract.	7
2. Breach of Good Faith and Fair Dealing.	8
3. Common Law Misrepresentation.	9
4. Tortuous Interference With Prospective Economic Advantage.	10
5. Conversion.	12
F. Granting Temporary Restraints and Injunctive Relief is in the Public Interest.	13
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<u>ACLU of N.J. v. Black Horse Pike Reg'l Bd. of Educ.,</u> 84 F.3d 1471 n.2 (3d Cir. 1996)	2
<u>AT&T Co. v. Winback & Conserve Program, Inc.,</u> 42 F.3d 1421 (3d Cir. 1994)	2, 7
<u>Coyle v. Englander's,</u> 199 N.J. Super. 212 (App. Div. 1985)	7
<u>Frank's GMC Truck Ctr., Inc. v. Gen. Motors Corp.,</u> 847 F.2d 100 (3d Cir. 1988)	2
<u>Gennari v. Weichert Co. Realtors,</u> 148 N.J. 582 (1997)	9
<u>Interstate Realty Co., L.L.C. v. Sears, Roebuck & Co.,</u> 2009 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 35141 at *31-32 (D.N.J. 2009)	11
<u>Kaufman v. I-Stat Corp.,</u> 165 N.J. 94 (2000)	9
<u>Laidlaw, Inc. v. Student Transp. of Am.,</u> 20 F. Supp. 2d 727, 766 (D.N.J. 1998)	5
<u>Life Ins. Co. v. Snyder,</u> 141 N.J. Super. 539 (App. Div. 1976)	12
<u>Lorillard Tobacco Co. v. Bisan Food Corp.,</u> 377 F.3d 313 (3d Cir. 2004)	3
<u>Mueller v. Technical Devices Corp.,</u> 8 N.J. 201 (1951)	12
<u>Printing Mart-Morristown v. Sharp Elecs. Corp.,</u> 116 N.J. 739 (1989)	11
<u>Singer v. Beach Trading Co., Inc.,</u> 379 N.J. Super. 63 (App. Div. 2005)	11
<u>Sons of Thunder, Inc. v. Borden, Inc.,</u> 148 N.J. 396 (1997)	8

The Nutrasweet Co. v. Vit-Mar Enters., Inc.,
176 F.3d 151 (3d Cir. 1999) 2

Van Natta Mech. Corp. v. DiStaulo,
277 N.J. Super. 175 (App. Div. 1994) 10
